VULCAN
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

GR SERIES GAS FRYER

MODEL

1GRD35
1GRD45
1GRD65
1GRC35
1GRC45
1GRC65
GR25
GR35
GR45
GR65
GR85

PRIOR MLS COVERED IN THIS CATALOG

1GRS35
1GRS45
1GRS65

ML NUMBER
ML-052080
ML-052081
ML-052082
ML-052083 T
ML-052084 T ‘
ML-052085
ML-126988 a——
ML-126989
ML-126990 :
ML-126991 B vuican:
ML-126992

olo

9

! ® |
8RR 0 8AABAS I

2 !

J

ML-052077
ML-052078
ML-052079

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com

VULCAN-HART COMPANY, P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696, TEL. (502) 778-2791

FORM 30782 Rev. C (December 2002)



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Table of Contents

Page Description
4 Control Panel (Tridelta) (Current Construction)
5 Control Panel (GRC Series) (Previous Construction)
7 Control Panel (GRS Series)
8 Control Panel (GRS Series W/Basketlift)
11 Control Panel (GRD Series) (Previous Construction)
13 Power Supply Box (Previous Construction)
15 Power Supply Box (Current Construction)
17 Body Unit
19 Body Unit - Left Side and Front (GR Series)
21 Body Unit - Right Side and Back (GR Series)
23 Basketlift Components
24 Burner Components and Tank
27 Burner Components and Gas Manifold (GR Series)
(Non-Filter-Ready Units)
29 Burner Components and Gas Manifold (GR Series)

(Filter-Ready Units)

Gas Inlet Manifold

Drain Components

Oil Return and Accessories

K8

-3- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

C SERIES

10

CONTROL PANEL* (TRIDELTA)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56741

00-427757-00001 Control ASSY. — SOl SEALE .......eeueiiiiiiieeieet e
00-426815-000G1 Plate Assy. — Mounting (GRD35 & GRD45)
00-426815-000G2 Plate Assy. — Mounting (GRD65 & GRD85)

00-427820-00001 Overlay — CONtrol PANEI ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt
Q0-427755-000G1 ROCKETr SWItCh ASSY. ...iiuiiiiiiiiiiieeet ettt bttt 1

Computer Cooking ASSY. .....cceeeervererierereeieeeens
00-426815-000G1 Plate Assy. — Mounting (GRC35 & GRC45)..........
00-426815-000G2 Plate Assy. — Mounting (GRCB5 & GRCB5) .......ccuiiiiiiriiriiiieniieieee ettt
00-426732-00001 Overlay — CONtrol PANEI ........cccoiuiiiiiiiiiiie et
Q0-427755-000G1 Rocker Switch Assy. .......
00-426251-00002  PlUG «.vvorvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee e eee e ee e ee e ee e eaee e er e en e een e nene e

COONO A WN =
o
Q@
N
S
N
~
o1
@
S
S
S
S
2

—_

*Used on fryers built after June 2002.

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -4-


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426815-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426815-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427820-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427755-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426815-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426815-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426732-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427755-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426251-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-56475

CONTROL PANEL* (GRC SERIES)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56475

1 00-419385-000G1 Control Panel (GRC35 & GRCAS) .......oouiiiiiiieieee ettt ettt e e saeeaneene 1

2 00-419386-000G1 Control PaAnel (GRCB5) .......ccuiiuiriiiieieitesie sttt sb bbbt e et nbe e 1

3 00-419557-00007 B0ard & PanEl ASSY. ......cocuiiuiiiiiiiiei et 1

4 NS-046-89 NUL ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS ...ttt 6

5 00-411496-000B8 SWItCh — ROCKET .....uiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e e st e et e e seeeseeeaeeeseeeseeeneaaneeeseeeneaaseanns 1

*Used on fryers built prior to June 2002.

-5- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419385-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419386-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-046-89?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WITH KX THERMOSTAT

WITH MELT CYCLE WITH ELECTRONIC IGNITION &
MELT CYCLE

CONTROL PANEL
(GRS SERIES)

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -6-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL
(GRS SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-50655
1 00-418526-000G1 Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (COMPIELE) .....covueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
2 00-418527-000G1 Display Panel Assy. (GRSB5) (COMPIELE) .......cueriiiiriiriiiiiiiesiesie sttt 1
3 00-418456 Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRS45) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiaie ettt 1
4 00-418461 Overlay — Control Panel (GRSB5) ........ccuiriiriiriiiiiriiceee sttt 1
5 00-408659-00006 KNOD — ThermOStat .........cooiiiiiii e e 1
6 00-419999-00002 Thermostat — MilliVOIL ...........c.ooiiiiii e e 1
7 00-418530-000G1 Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (COMPIELE) ......ceeruirmiriiriieieienieieeseeeeeeee e 1
8 00-418531-000G1 Display Panel Assy. (GRSB65) (COMPIELE) ......coiuieiuiiiiiiiieiieiie et 1
9 00-418457 Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRSA5) ........cocuiiiiiiiiiniieiceesiese st 1
10 00-418463 Overlay — Control Panel (GRSB5) .......c.ccuiiiriiriiiiiriiei ettt 1
11 00-411496-000E8 Light — INdicator (Red) .........ccuiiuiiiiiii e 1
12 00-408659-00006 KNOD — ThermOStat .........cooiiiiiii e e e 1
13 00-419999-00002 Thermostat—Millivolt ....
14 00-411496-000E8 Light — Indicator (Red) .........ccuiiiiiiiii e
15 00-411496-000E9 Light — Indicator (AmMDer) (HEAL) ......eoiiiiiiiiieeee et 1
16 00-411496-00E10 Light — Indicator (TroubIE) ..........coiiiiiiiiie s 1
17 00-411496-000B1 SWItCh — ROCKET ...c.eiitiiiiiieee ettt e e sb et st 1
18 00-418524-000G1 Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (COMPIELE) ......ccverviruiriirieiiiiesierieseeeeesee e 1
19 00-418525-000G1 Display Panel Assy. (GRSB5) (COMPIELE) .......cueeeiriiriiriiiiieiesiesienie st 1
20 00-418455 Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRSA5) ......ccoi ittt 1
21 00-418460 Overlay — Control Panel (GRSB5) .......cccoviriiriiriiiiieiceee et 1
22 00-411496-000E8 Light — Indicator (Red) .........ccuiiiiiiiii s 1
23 00-408659-00006 KNOD — ThermMOSTAL .........coiiiiii e e e 1
24 00-419999-00002 Thermostat — MillIVOIt ..........ccoiiiiii e 1
25 00-411496-000B2 Switch — ROCKET (DTDP) ...uiiiiitiiii ittt se e et 1
26 00-411496-000B1 SWItCh — ROCKET ...c.eiitiiiiii ettt e et 1
27 00-411496-000E9 Light — Indicator (Amber) (Heat) .........cc.oiiiiiiii e 1
28 00-418258-000G1 Display Panel — (GRS35 & GRS45) (COMPIELE) .....c..oouiiiiriiiiiiieieiesiese st 1
29 00-418529-000G9 Display Panel — (GRSB5) (COMPIELE) .......ccueuiriiiuiriiiieiereesie sttt 1
30 00-418454 Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRSA5) ......ccoiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
31 00-418462 Overlay — Control Panel (GRSB5) .......ccccuiriiiiriiiieeier sttt 1
32 00-411496-000E8 Light — Indicator (Red) .........ccuiiiiiiiii s 1
33 00-408659-00006 KNOD — ThermMOSTaL .........cooiiii e e e 1
34 00-419999-00002 Thermostat — MillIVOIt ...........cooiiiiii e 1
35 00-411496-000E8  Light — INAICALOr (REA) .....eeieiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et ettt e e e s e sase e e eae e e enae e e snneeenneeaan 1
36 00-411496-000B1 SWItCh — ROCKET . ....eeiiiieiteit ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e nb e e b e enbeeneeenbeenteeneeenbeeneeaneans 1
37 00-411496-00E10 Light — Indicator (TroubIE) ..........cooiiiiiii e 1
38 00-411496-000E9 Light — Indicator (Amber) (Heat) .........ccoiiiiiiiii e 1
39 00-411496-000B2 SWitch — ROCKET (DTDP) ....uiitiitiitiiiiee ettt ettt n e et 1
00-416535-00004 Relay SPDT 24 V. Coil (Electronic Ignition) (Located on Rear of Panel) .........c.ccccooeiiiiieine 1
NS-009-07 Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex (Use With Relay) ........cccooiiiiiiii e 2
WL-003-09 Lockwasher #6 (Use With Relay) .........ccooiiiiiiii e 2
00-414247-00007 Timer — Melt Cycle (Solid State) (Located on Rear of Panel) ........cccccceviviieniiiicicicnecee, 1
NS-046-52 Nut Assy. /4-20 KEPS (Use With TIMEI) ....ccuiiiiiiiiiii e 1
-7- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418526-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-00e10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-00e10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416535-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418456?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418461?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418463?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418454?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418462?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-009-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-046-52?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10 2
—~—
11-12-13 /
14-15 °

WITH KX THERMOSTAT

34 THRU 37

WITH MELT CYCLE

MELT CYCLE
PL-56474
CONTROL PANEL
(GRS SERIES W/BASKETLIFT)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56474
1 00-418532-000G1 Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) ........cooveoerviiiiiinciiiinieee 1
2 00-418532-000G2 Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (2 Basketlift) (Complete) ........cocveeriiiiiininciiienieee 1
3 00-418533-000G1 Display Panel (GRS65) (1 Basketlift) (COMPIELE) .......ceueeuviriiriiiiiieiceeeeeeeeeeee e 1
4 00-418533-000G2 Display Panel (GRS65) (2 Basketlift) (COMPIELE) .......eeueeuveriiriiiiiiieieeeere e 1
5 00-418458 Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRS45) ......ccciiiiiiiiiieie et 1
6 00-418464 Overlay — Control Panel (GRSB5) ........ccuiiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt ettt beeee s 1
7 00-411496-000E8 Light — INdicator (Red) .........coiiiuiiiiii e 1
8 00-408659-00006 KNOD — TREIMOSTAL .....coiiiiiiiii ettt be e e be e e st e e sateeeneeesnneeeanes 1
9 00-419999-00002 Thermostat — MIllIVOIL .........cc.ei ittt et e e be e e sb e e e be e e s sbeesseeeenee 1
10 00-411496-000B1 SWItCh — ROCKET . ..nieiiiieii ettt et ettt e et e st e e seeeseeeaeeeseeeneeeneaeneeeneeeneaaseanns 1
11 00-415269-00001 Knob — Basketlift TIMEr .......cc.ooii s AR

16 THRU 19

/ 20-21
—

e

WITH ELECTRONIC IGNITION

51 THRU 54
55-56

L~

WITH ELECTRONIC IGNITION &

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415269-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418464?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh418458?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56474

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

57
58

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

PART NO.

00:415254:00002
00-415254-00003
00:415255:00001
00-415255-00003
00-419377-000G1
00-419377-000G2
00-419378-000G 1
00-419378-000G2
00-418457

00-415254-00003
00:411496:00E10
00:415255:00001
00-415255-00003
00:411496:000E9
00-418550-000G 1
00-418550-000G2
00-418560-000G 1
00-418560-000G2
00-418455

00-418460

00-415254-00003
00-415255:00001
00-415255-00003
00-411496-000E9
00-418545-000G1
00-418545-000G2
00-418546-000G 1
00-418546-000G2

WL-003-09
00-414247-00007
NS:046:52

CONTROL PANEL
(GRS SERIES W/BASKETLIFT) (Cont.)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Timer — Basketlift (Solid State) (15 MiN.) ....eeviiiiiiiiieee e AR
Timer — BasKetlift (7 IMIN.) ..o 1
Overlay — Basketlift (15 Min.) ... 1
Overlay — Basketlift (7 Min.) ......ccoooriiiiiiicceee e 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) .... w1
Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (2 Basketlift) (Complete) .... w1
Display Panel Assy. (GRS65) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) ................. 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRS65) (1 Basketlift) (COMPIEtE) .......cccveeeiiriiiiricieereceecee e 1
Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRSA45) ........cccuiiiiiiiiiiniieeiesiesesie st 1
Overlay — Control Panel (GRS65) ................. 1
Light — Indicator (Red) ........cccceueeueee 1
Knob — Thermostat ...... 1
Thermostat — Millivolt ... 1
Light — Indicator (Red). a1
SWIHCN — ROCKET ...ttt b ettt r et 1
Knob — Basketlift TIMET ........ooiiii e e AR
Timer — Basketlift (Solid State) (15 Min.) ... AR

Timer — Basketlift (7 Min.) ..........cccoeeeeee
Light — Indicator (Trouble) .........
Overlay — Basketlift (15 Min.) ...
Overlay — Basketlift (7 Min.) ........ .
Light — Indicator (Amber) (HEat) .......cccoi i 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) ........cccevovreiiveneniiiierice
Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (2 Basketlift) (Complete) ....
Display Panel (GRS65) (1 Basketlift) (COMPIEE) .......ccooviieiriiriiiiiiiceeeeeeee e
Display Panel (GRS65) (2 Basketlift) (COMPIEE) .......ccoviieiriiriiiiiiiiceee e
Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRS45) ...........
Overlay — Control Panel (GRS65) .................
Light — Indicator (Red) .........cccceeeeeene
Knob — Thermostat ......
Thermostat — Millivolt .......
SWitCh — ROCKET (DTDP) ...ttt bbbttt et 1
SWIHCN — ROCKET ...ttt bbbt ettt 1
Knob — Basketlift Timer ..........cccccceeeeni
Timer — Basketlift (Solid State) (15 Min.)
Timer — Basketlift (7 Min.) ....................
Overlay — Basketlift (15 Min.) ...
Overlay — Basketlift (7 Min.) ........ .
Light — Indicator (Amber) (HEat) ........cooiiiiiii s 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) ........ccceeeveveininenenininice 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRS35 & GRS45) (2 Basketlift) (Complete) ....
Display Panel (GRS65) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) ........ccccoovvvrvciennne
Display Panel (GRS65) (2 Basketlift) (Complete) ...
Overlay — Control Panel (GRS35 & GRS45) ...........
Overlay — Control Panel (GRS65) ................. .
Light — INdicator (Red) .........ooii s 1
KNOD — TREIMOSTAL ... 1
Thermostat — Millivolt ... 1
Light — Indicator (Red). s
Switch — Rocker ............. 1
1
1

Knob — Basketlift Timer ...........ccccceeeeee
Timer — Basketlift (Solid State) (15 Min.)
Timer — Basketlift (7 MIN.) ..o 1
Light — Indicator (TroubI) ............coiiiiiii e 1
Overlay — Basketlift (15 Min.) ...
Overlay — Basketlift (7 IMIN.) ..o 1
Light — Indicator (Amber) (HEat) .......ccooiiiiiii e 1
Switch — ROCKEr (DTDP) ...cueiuiiiiiieiesierieeie ettt 1
Relay SPDT 24 V. Coil (Electronic Ignition) (Located on Rear of Panel) .. s
Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex (Use With Relay) .........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciecee .2

2

1

Lockwasher #6 (Use With Relay) .........ccoceiiiiiiiiiniiiicns
Timer — Melt Cycle (Solid State) (Located on Rear of Panel) ..
Nut Assy. /4-20 KEPS (Use With TIMEI) ....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiseeeeeee e 1

-9- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415254-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415255-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415269-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415254-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-00e10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415255-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415269-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415254-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415255-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415269-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415254-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-00e10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415255-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416535-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418463?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418454?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418462?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-009-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-046-52?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

e

e

WITHOUT ELECTRONIC IGNITION

24 THRU 27

WITHOUT ELECTRONIC IGNITION,
WITH BASKETLIFT

WITH ELECTRONIC IGNITION

42 THRU 45

/ 46-47

50 J\/g

WITH ELECTRONIC IGNITION,
WITH BASKETLIFT

CONTROL PANEL* (GRD SERIES)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -10-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56473

O©CoOoO~NOOUA~WN =

QOO OO0 DA DMBEDMDRMDAMDIAEDRAMDNOOWOWWWWWWNMNDMNDNDMNNDNDMNDNDNON =2 = 22 a2
ONOOUOPRARWN—2LO0O0OONODTOPRWON—2L000ONODTRON2L000O0NDTPRWON2L0O0ONOTRAWOWN-=2O

PART NO.

00-418395-000G 1
00-418398-000G 1

00-418386:00001
00-418389-00001

00-418396-000G 1
00-418397-000G1

00-418405-000G 1
00-418405-000G2
00-418406-000G 1
00-418406-000G2
00:418386:00001
00-418389-00001
00:411496:000E8
00:414254:00001
00-415638-000G 1

00-415254-00003
00-415269-00001
00-415255-00001
00-415255-00003
00-411496-000E9
00-411496-000B7
00-418407-000G1
00-418407-000G2
00-418408-000G 1
00-418408-00G10

CONTROL PANEL* (GRD SERIES)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Display Panel Assy. (GRD35 & GRD45) (COMPIELE) .......cciruiriiriiiiiieniesiesie e 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRD65) (Complete)
Overlay — Control Panel (GRD35 & GRDA45) ........cccuiiiiiiiiriiiieieiesie et 1
Overlay — Control Panel (GRDB5) .........ccuioiiiriiiiriiei ettt et 1
Light — Indicator (Red) ...................
Knob — Potentiometer ......
Potentiometer................
Light — Indicator (Red) ..
Switch — RocKer .......ccccevvverenene
Light — Indicator (Amber) (HEat) .......cocuo i 1
SWIHCN — ROCKET ...ttt b e b ettt bbbt 1
Display Panel (GRD35 & GRD45) (COMPIELE) .....ccuerueiiiriiiiieriieiieeeeie et 1
Display Panel (GRDB5) (COMPIELE) .....ccuerureriiiiiiriieiieieeeste ettt 1
Overlay — Control Panel (GRD35 & GRDAS5) ......cccuiiiiiiiiiieie et 1
Overlay — Control Panel (GRDB5) .........cccuiriiiiriiiiriieiee sttt 1
Light — INAiCatOr (REd) ... e e 1
KNOD — POENtiOMELEN ... 1
POENIOMETET ... 1
Light — INAiCAtOr (REd) ... e 1
SWIHCN — ROCKET ...ttt b ettt b et ne e enes 1
Light — Indicator (TroubI@) ..o s 1
Light — Indicator (Amber) (HEat) ........coouiiiiii s 1
SWIHCN — ROCKET ...ttt et b ettt r ettt eae e 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRD35 & GRD45) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) ........ccceeovrveerienenincienicne 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRD35 & GRD45) (2 Basketlift) (Complete) ........ccceeovreivvenenencienicne 1

Display Panel (GRD65) (1 Basketlift) (Complete)
Display Panel (GRD65) (2 Basketlift) (Complete)
Overlay — Control Panel (GRD35 & GRDA45) ........cccuoiiiiiiiirieieie et

Overlay — Control Panel (GRDB5) ........ccviiiiiriiiiriee sttt 1

Light — INdicator (Red) .......c.uiiiii s 1
KNOb — POtENtIOMETET ... s 1
L) (=Y 10T 4 =1 (= GO TRRPRROTRNt 1
Light — INdicator (Red) .......ouiiiii s 1
SWItCH — ROCKET ...ttt et e et et e bt e st e saeeeneeeneesneenneens 1
Timer — Basketlift (Solid State) (15 MiN.) .....oouiiiiiiieieee e AR
Timer — Basketlift (7 IMIN.) .....oo i 1

Knob — Basketlift TIMET ........oooiii e 1
Overlay — Basketlift (15 Min.) ....... ... AR
Overlay — Control Panel (7 IMIN.) ....oo.eeeeeieseeceeee et 1
Light — Indicator (Amber) (HEat) ........coouiiiiii e 1
SWIHCN — ROCKET ...ttt ettt bbbttt b et r et ene e nes 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRD35 & GRD45) (1 Basketlift) (Complete) ........cccoeoeeviirienenininenicne 1
Display Panel Assy. (GRD65) (2 Basketlift) (COMPIEte) .......cccveeeriiriiiiriiienereceeeeeeeeee 1
Display Panel (GRD65) (1 Basketlift) (COmMplete) ........cciviiiriiiiiiiiineeeecee e 1
Display Panel (GRD65) (2 Basketlift) (COmMPIete) ........ccciriieriiiiiieeieeeecee e 1
Overlay — Control Panel (GRD35 & GRDA45) ........c.couiiiiiriiiiiieeeie st 1
Overlay — Control Panel (GRDB5) .........c.ccuiriiiriiiiieeieiesee sttt 1
KNOb — POtENtIOMETET ... 1
POENtIOMELET ... 1
SWIHCN — ROCKET ...ttt b bbbt r et se e nes 1
Timer — Basketlift (Solid State) (15 MiN.) .....coiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Timer — Basketlift (7 IMIN.) ......ooii e 1

Knob — Basketlift TIMET ........oooiii e e 1
Light — Indicator (TroubI@) ..o s 1
Overlay — Basketlift (15 MiIN.) ..oeoiieeeeee e AR
Overlay — Control Panel (7 IMIN.) ..ot 1
Light — Indicator (Red)

SWILCH — ROCKET ...ttt ettt e et e b e e et e e e eaee e eareeeeaeeeenreaeeseeans

*Used on fryers built prior to June 2002

11 - F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418386-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-414254-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b7?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418387-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418388-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-414254-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-00e10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b7?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418386-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-414254-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415254-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415269-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415255-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e9?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b7?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418387-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418388-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-414254-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415254-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415269-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-00e10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415255-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000e8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000b7?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11

30

== ' AL GF.OUND
33 % 0 o
\ |
5 |

Z: T |o \\\ﬂﬂr Ty
Q]

=

N ki

53 51 20 18 17 14 13 12
54 52 19 15
16
35-36 33-34 31-32

o ——

Ou [0
o [

O+E£O

PL-56479

POWER SUPPLY BOX
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -12-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56479

O©CoOoO~NOOULA~WN =

WWWWWWWMNMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDNDNDN = =
OO PRAWON—LO0O0CONODUTPRWOUN—2L0O0ONOORAWN-=2O

PART NO.

00:419302:000G:1

EE:024:24
00-419375-00003
SC-060-23

WL-004-40
EE-024:24
FE-024-28
00-419375-00001
SC-060-23

EE-024:24
00-417980-00001
§D-037-49
00-419280
00-41958Q-00002
SC-113-90

NS-047-72
SC-060-23

00-419572-000G2
§D-036-03
FE-006-29
SC-119-90
WL-004-40

00-419375-00002
SC-060-23

POWER SUPPLY BOX*
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.

BOX — POWET SUPPIY ..ttt bbbt 1
Bushing — Elect. Snap ..... .
Cover—Plate ......cccoveveniiiieccce 1
Mach. Screw 4-40 x /s Slotted Rd. Hd. .......cooeeiiiiiiiniiiccece .
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type AB .......ccccoeoiiiniicniniiecce 1
LOCKWASNET #10 ...t et 1
Bushing — Elect. Snap . .
Bushing ......cccccoiinnn .AR
Cover—Plate ......ccoovveriiiiieccee 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 x '/» Slotted Rd. Hd. . 2
Bushing — Elect. SNap ........cccceveveiieneninecieene 1
Ignitor Module (Honeywell) (Electronic Ignition) ... 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type AB .........cccoiiiiiiniiiiiicseee e 4
Bracket — Power Supply Mounting (W/O E.I./ W/M.F).......... 1
Bracket — Power Supply Mounting .........cccoovereninininceccsenecee 1
Mach. Screw /s»-20 x %4 Slotted Hex Washer Hd. (Use With Item 14)..... 2
Lock Nut Special /+-20 Flexloc (Use W/419580Q) ......ceovevereerveniereriennnns 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 x '/» Slotted Rd. Hd. .................. .2
TEIMINAI GIOUNG ...ttt ettt bbbt eenn et e nne e eanas 1
Lug — Grounding (With S&t SCIEW) ........ccviiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Transformer (120 V.) .ocoiiiiiiiiiennne 1
Transformer (208/240 V.) ....ccocvvveienicnnns 1
Transformer 12 V. (GRC Series, 120 V.) ..... 1
Transformer 12 V. (GRC Series, 208/240 V.) ......ccocveieivenenincnicnns 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ... .3
Wire Nut (Use With IemM 23) .......oii e 4
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
4
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Slotted Pan Hd. ..o
Lockwasher #10
MACKH. NUEHEX ... ettt
Barrier — TEIMINAL .........ooii et
Cover — Power SUPply BOX ......coeveriiriiiieiiieniesiesieseeeens
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 2 Hex Washer Hd.. Type AB ..
Board — Assy. Power SUPPIY ....cccooverierininiiiccee e
Nut Assy. 6-32 KEPS..................
Cover—Plate ......ccoovveriiiiecee
Mach. Screw 4-40 x /s Slotted Rd. Hd. ......coiiiiiiiiece e
Power Cord (W/O EIectroniC IgNition) ..........coeeeeiiriiieiieieerecse e
Power Cord (W/Electronic Ignition) ............cccceeerereene.
Power Cord (W/Electronic Ignition & Fat Melt Cycle) .
Cable — IgNItioN .......oiiiiiieeee e
Harness — Power (GRC & GRS Series W/Electronic Ignition)
Harness — Power (GRD Series W/Electronic Ignition) ...................
Harness — Power (GRC & GRS Series W/O Electronic Ignition) ..........ccceeeviriieniencnenecene
Harness — Power (GRD Series W/O Electronic Ignition) ...........ccoceevevinineniniieesesecee

*Used on fryers built prior to June 2002.
**EE-024-24 (Bushings) will be replaced by FE-023-37 (Connector Conduit)
when unit is filter ready and/or in a battery.

-13- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419302-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417856-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411500-00012?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411500-00013?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419572-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-414208-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419301-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419574-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-421363-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-421363-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419332-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419333-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419361-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfe-024-24?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfe-024-24?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfe-024-24?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-49?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-113-90?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-72?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419317?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-009-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-046-89?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419315?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419359?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfe-024-24?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh419580?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh419580?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh419580?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1

I I
| I
R IO E; | TTT “TT :;
L o el o B e il | | e | L | |
LdLd Ly pd o [ I 00d [
I | o A 0od|
| L — — — — a2 | | | &j 00Q |
L - - — = 4 Es=t=t=SEZ=====32% =3
16 17
9
1-2-3 6-7-8
EE ﬂf]
o ol
[0 ol |
o 9|
O
U@ UU
o] o
€ ©) '\ ________________ / A
/ e &
12-13-14 10-11
15
PL-56817

POWER SUPPLY BOX
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -14 -



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

POWER SUPPLY BOX*
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56817
1 -036- Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /s Slotted Hex Hd., Type AB .......ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
2 WL-004-40 Lockwasher #10 Helical
3 00-417856-00001 LUG — GrOUNG ... .eiiiiiiiitie ittt ettt et et e et e et e e st e e aeeeaeeeseeeaeeemeaeseeeneeemeaanbeanbeeneeaneesnseenseannaan
4 00-419973-000GT PIUG=MEIE .....eorvieeceeeeeeeeeeee et ee e ee e ee s eee s en s enaenaensenasnsensensenannens
5 00-419973-000G2 PlUG—FEMAIE ......cuiiiiiiitieii ettt 1
6 SC-060-23 Mach. Screw 4-40 x /a Slotted Rd. HU. ......coiiiiiiiiiec e 1
7 NS-047-32 LOCK NUL SP 4-40 ...ttt et et e et et esae e e st e eseeeaeeeseeeneesneaaneans 1
8 00-419317 TEIMINAL <.ttt b e et e e e et a et 1
9 FE-024-28 COrd — RESIIAINT ...ttt ettt et et e e e et e e st e eaeesaeeeseeeseeeaeaaseeeneeeneaaneaans 1
10 00-417980-00001 Module — IgNition (E.L. ONIY) ....coiiiiiiiiieieee et 1
11 SD-037-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /2 Hex Hd., TYPE AB .......oiiiiiiiiiie ettt 4
12 00-411500-00013 TransformMer (240 V.) ..o 1
13 00-411500-00012  Transformer (120 VL) ..ot 1
14 SD-036-03 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /s Slotted Hex Hd., Type AB .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
15 00-427814-000G1T BOX — POWET SUPPIY ...eevitiiiiiiieieiitete ettt ettt ettt na et e eanas 1
16 (010 ol T 010010 B I T SRS 1
17 SD-037-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 2 Hex Washer He., Type AB ........ccccoiiiriiiiininenieeesee e 2

*Used on fryers built after June 2002.

-15- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417856-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419973-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419973-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411500-00013?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411500-00012?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419317?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-49?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

" 13 THRU 19 \
20-21 \ ° I
\/ -

22 THRU 25

">

32-33

34-35— » &
36-37

BODY UNIT

50

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -16 -



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56472

©CoOoO~NOULA~WN =

WN 200N PRARWON—2L00O0ONODTPRLRWON2L000ONODOPRWON-2L000ONORAWON-=2O

PART NO.

00:417056:00002
00:418321:00002
00-410737-00007
00-418335-00001
00-411378-00002
00-418380-00001

00-416994-000G1
00-418201-000G1

00-419648-00001
00-417711-00001
00-427018-000G 1
00-427018-000G2
00-427044-000G1
00-427044-000G2

00-426562-000G2
00-426562-000G6

00:413112:00009
00-
00-426573-00001

Q0:-417014:00001
00-418320-00001

SD:037.70
00-416959-00002
00:418336:00002
§D:032:07

BODY UNIT
NAME OF PART AMT.

Hanger — Basket (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRS35/45) .....cccuoiiiiiiiiieieeee et 2
Hanger — Basket (GRC65, GRDB5, & GRSB5) ........cccciruiiiiiiiiieiierie sttt 2
Basket — Twin (Red Handle) (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRS35/45) .......ccceiiiiiaiieaiieieeieene 2
Basket — Twin (Red Handle) (GRC65, GRD65, & GRSB5) ..........c.coveevreerereeeeereeseeereseeeerenenn. 2
Basket — Single Dual Handle (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRS35/45) .......ccoviiiiiiieiieiieieeeene 1
Basket — Single (GRCB5, GRDB5, & GRSB5) .......cceviiiiiiiiiieriieiieeeeste sttt

Screen — Crumb (GRC35, GRD35, & GRS35)
Screen — Crumb (GRC45, GRD45, & GRS45)
Screen — Crumb (GRC65, GRD65, & GRS65)
Flue Assy. (3 Tube) (GRC35, GRD35, & GRS35) .....ccccourieuiriiieiirieeeiesieesie et seeneenas 1
Flue Assy. (4 Tube) (GRC45, GRDA45, & GRS 45) ......ccociiuierierieieieseeie et 1
Flue Assy. (5 Tube) (GRCB5, GRDB5, & GRSBS5) .......ccerueueriiiriirieinienieesieseeesie s seenesseseeseenas 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type F ... ... AR
NUL ASSY. 10-24 KEPS ...ttt ettt b ettt ene st nesbe e enea AR
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ........cccoriiiiriincnenicnn AR
Self-Tapping Screw '/+-20 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ................ ... AR

Nut Assy. /420 KEPS ........ooiiiiiiiceeeeeee e .. AR
Locknut SPECial 3/16 SEUT .......ccviiiiiiieie s AR
Body — LH Side (SST) (Non-Filter Ready) (GRC35/45/65, GRD35/45/65, & GRS35/45/65) .... 1
Body — LH Side (SST) (GRC35/45/55, GRD35/45/65, & GRS35/45/65) .......ccceveiiriierienne. 1
Deflector Assy. (GRC35/45 & GRD35/45) .......cccueieruiriiriiiieriieieee ettt et 1
Deflector ASSY. (GRS35/45) ......ociiiiiiieieeeeesie ettt 1
Deflector Assy. (GRCB5 & GRDBS) .........coouiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt b e 1
Deflector ASSY. (GRSBS5) .....c.cciiiiriiriieiiiiie ettt ettt 1
Switch — Relay SPDT 24 V. Coil (Electronic Ignition) (Previous Construction) .............cccceeuee.. 1
Board — Temperature (GRD Series) (Previous Construction) ............cceeveveerenvenenencseneeene 1
Probe — Thermistor (GRD Series) (Previous Construction) ............ccccoerereriricneeneneseneeeenes 1
Probe — Thermistor (GRC Series & GR SErES) ......ccueiuiiiiiriiiiieieese s 1
PAINUL3/16 ..ttt e e et e e e et e et e e e e aa e e e beeeaabeeebeeeaateeeaateeeteeeanteeenneeanes 2
NaMEPIALE (B 1N.) ..o e e 1

Hinge — Door, Upper (Open Right) ..o 1
Hinge — Door, Upper (OPeN LEft) ..o 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYpe TT .....ccccoeriirininiiinieesecnese e 2
NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ...t 2
Door Assy. (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRSB5/45) .......cccuiiriiieieieiesiesese e 1
Door Assy. (GRCB5, GRDB5, & GRSB5) ........ccceruiiiiieierieniesie sttt 1
Handle — Door

Caster — Adjustable Rigid .........oooiiiiie e 2
Caster — AdJUSTAbIE SWIVEI ........coiiiiiiiiiee e 2
L (B2 IN.) (SST) ettt ettt bbb 4

LG (B 1N.) (SST) ettt bbb bbbttt 4
Bracket — Power SUpply MOUNTING .....cooviiiiiiiiiiee e 1
CatCh — IMAGNEL ...ttt et 5
Body RH Side (SST) (Non-Filter Ready) (GRC35/45/65, GRD35/45/65, & GRS35/45/65) ....... 1
Body RH Side (SST) (GRC35/45/65, GRD35/45/65, & GRS35/45/65) .......cccccvvirireriiiereenene, 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT .....cccoeiiirininininieieseenese e 2
Bracket — Rear Support (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRSB35/45) ......ccooiiiiiiieiieiiesiieeeee e 1

Bracket — Rear Support (GRC65, GRDB5, & GRSB5) .........ccerieriiriiriiiiinieeeeeseesee s 1
Self-Tapping Screw /s-20 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiieiieiieeeeee e 4
Wrap — Flue (3 Tube or 4 Tube) (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRS35/45) ......ccooieieeiiiiieiieiine 1
Wrap — Flue (5 Tube) (GRCB5, GRDB5, & GRSB5) .......coiuiiiieiieiiaieeie e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 2

*Door Assy. give model and serial number.

-17 - F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417056-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418321-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427883-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427883-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427883-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418205-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416535-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-415144-00011?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418573-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418573-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426502-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426502-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418906-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418906-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-413112-00007?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-413112-00009?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419648-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417711-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417014-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418336-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-09?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-70?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-046-52?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-79?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-79?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-09?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419653?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-70?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh419580?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

39-40-41

27 THRU 38

k

18 THRU 22

25-26

T

2324 — »

15-16-17

PL-56743

BODY UNIT - LEFT SIDE AND FRONT

(GR SERIES)

-18 -

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56743

O©CoOoO~NOOULA~WN =

A DA WWWWWWWWWWMNMNDMNDNMNMNMDMNDNDMNDND = = = =,
0O OVWONOOPAPWN—2L0O0CONOODAPRAWUN—-LO0OONOOODOPAWN-—=O

PART NO.

00-419648-00001
00-417711-00001
00-419893-00003

00-420500:00003
00-419777-00003

00-426562-000G9
00-426562-000GS
00-426562-000G2
00-426562-000G7
00-426562-000G6

00-428116-000G8
00-428116-000G9
00-428116-00G10
00-428116-00G 11
00-428116:000G1
00-426116:000G3
00-428116-000G5
00-428116-000G7
00-428116:000G2
00-428116-000G4
00-428116-000G6
00-417700-00002
00-418324:000G 1

Q0-418370:000G1
00-428156-000G 1

BODY UNIT - LEFT SIDE AND FRONT
(GR SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Body — LH Side (GR25/35/45/65) (Non-Filter Ready) .........ccccoerireriieniiieieeseesiese e
Body — LH Side (GR35/45/65) (Filter Ready) .........cccccveveuene
Body — LH Side (GR25/35/45/65/85) (Alum.) (4/5/6 Units) ..
Body — LH Side (GR85) ......ccceirieriiririeieie et
Body — LH Side (GR85) ......ccceerieriiriiieieniesiesieseeeeeeseneene
Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type AB .........cccoiiiiiniiieniiee e
Rack — Crumb (GR35)
Rack — Crumb (GR45)
Rack — Crumb (GR65)
Rack — Crumb (GR85)
Rack — Crumb (GR25)
Leg (6'4In.) (SST) .......
LG (B 1N.) (SST) ettt ettt b ettt ettt
Plate — Leg Base (Use With Iem 13) ... 4
Caster — Adjustable (Swivel)
Caster — Plate MOUNE (4 1N.) .ottt 2
Caster (4 IN.) (W/O Brake) .....c..ooueiiriieiieiieeee ettt 2
Door Assy. (SST) (GR25) ....cccceceeerieieienieneneeeeen
Door Assy. (SST) (GR35/45) (Non-Filter Ready) ....
Door Assy. (SST) (GR35/45) (Filter Ready) ............
Door Assy. (SST) (GR65/85) (Non-Filter Ready) ....
Door Assy. (SST) (GR65/85) (Filter REady) .......ceeieriiiirierieriieieeeeste s 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT .....ccceiiirininininieeseeese e 2
NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ...ttt 2
HINGE ASSY. ittt b et b e b n e b a e 1
HINGE ASSY. ittt b et b e b n e b a e 1
Frame — Front Assy. (GR25) (1 Unit) ......
Frame — Front Assy. (GR25) (2 Unit) ......
Frame — Front Assy. (GR25) (3 Unit) ......
Frame — Front Assy. (GR25) (4 UNIE) .....oouiiriiiiiiiieeeseneee e
Frame — Front Assy. (GR35/45) (1 Unit)
Frame — Front Assy. (GR35/45) (2 Unit)....
Frame — Front Assy. (GR35/45) (3 Unit)....
Frame — Front Assy. (GR35/45) (4 Unit)....

) )

) )

) )

Frame — Front Assy. (GR65/85) (1 Unit)....
Frame — Front Assy. (GR65/85) (2 Unit)....
Frame — Front Assy. (GR65/85) (3 Unit
NaMEPIALE (B 1N.) ..o e e e 1
Heat Shield (GR65/85) ....
Heat Shield (GR35/45) ....
Heat Shield (GR25) .......coiiiiieeee ettt be e eaes

o~~~ o~~~

-19- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420596-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427883-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427883-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427883-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427883-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-413112-00007?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-413112-00009?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-413112-00010?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418907-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-421893-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-421893-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426562-000g8?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-428023-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-428023-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-428116-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-428116-000g3?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-428116-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418324-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418379-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-70?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-09?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

21 THRU 25

17-18-19

13 THRU 16

10-11-12

PL-56744

BODY UNIT - RIGHT SIDE AND BACK

(GR SERIES)

-20-

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BODY UNIT - RIGHT SIDE AND BACK
(GR SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56744
1 00-410737-00007 Basket — Twin (Red Handle) (GRB5/45) ........cccuriuiriririieiieieiesie sttt AR
2 00-421465-00002 Basket — TWIN (GR25) ....cccuiiiiiiieieiiiiie ettt et e et et e e ee e e e eseeenbeeneeeneeenneenseaneaan 1
3 00-418335-00001 Basket — Twin (Red Handle) (GRB5) .......cccceiiiiriiriiriniieiieeeeee st AR
4 00-420580-00001 Basket — Twin (Red Handle) (GRBS5) .......cccueieiiriiriiriiriiciieeeiee et AR
5 00-411378-00002 Basket — Large Single (Full Vat) (GR35/45) ......cccooiiiriiiiieiicieieeieeesese et AR
6 00-418380-00001 Basket — SiNGIE (GRBS) .........couiruiiiiiieieieiteee ettt bttt ebe e AR
7 00-410737-00006 Basket — Triple (Red Handle) (GR65) ]
8 00-420581-00001 Basket — SiNGIE (GRBS) .........oiuiruiiiiiiieierte ettt se e sr et ene e eaeea 1
9 00-410737-00008 Basket — Triple (Red Handle) (GR85) .......ccccueiiiriiriiiiieiieiete sttt 1
10 Q0-417056-00002 Hanger — Basket (GR35/45) .............. 1
11 00-420642-00001 Hanger — Basket (GR25)........... 1
12 00-418321-00002 Hanger — Basket (GR65/85) .... s
13 00-416994-000G1 Flue Assy. (GR35) ......ccccevveueene 1
14 00-420689-000G1 Flue Assy. (GR25) ... 1
15 00-418201-000G 1 FIUE ASSY. (GRAS) ...ttt ettt bttt n bt neean 1
16 B = FIUE ASSY. (GRB5/B5) ......eieeitiiiieieeieeeet ettt bttt ettt 1
17 00-416959-00002 Wrap — Flue (GR25/35/45) ...
18 00-420644-00002 WFaP — FIUE (GR25) .......cvueuceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeees s eesses s assess s seasnsssssssssesess s ses s aenassasnesnssnannans
19 00-418336-00002 Wrap — FIUE (GRB5/85) ........cciruiiiiiiieieiesie sttt ettt sb et nne e 1
20 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ... .. AR
21 00-419648-00002 Body — RH Side (GR25/35/45/65) (Non-Filter Ready) ............ 1
22 00-417711-00002 Body — RH Side (GR35/45/65) (Filter Ready) ............... 1
23 00-419893-00004 Body — RH Side (GR25/35/45/65) (Alum.) (4/5/6 Units) .. 1
24 00-420596-00004 Body — RH Side (GR85) ......c.coceruerieriereiieienenie e 1
25 00-419777-00004 BOdy — RH Side (GRB5) .....eucurreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesieeeeetes s eeseessesseseeessseeses s s es s esnaenasnaaneensanannans 1
26 00-426573-00001  CatCh — MAGNETIC ...c.viviiieriiiiieiei ettt bttt b et b et e e na et saeeneeanan
27 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ......
28 00-417014-00001 Bracket — Rear Support (GR35/45) (15.5 In.) (Filter Ready) ....
29 00-418320-00001 Bracket — Rear Support (GR65/85) (Filter Ready) ........ccvreriiiiiiiiierinienieceeeeesee e
-21- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417056-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418321-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418205-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418336-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419648-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417711-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417014-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

49-50

22-23-24

44|

41-42

[PL-56478]
37-38-39

BASKETLIFT COMPONENTS

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -22-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56478

O©CoOoO~NOOULAWN =

OADAADDADADDNADWWWWMWWWWWWWPWNNONNNONNDNDNRLD = = = 2
OOV RN 2TOOOIONEOINTOOONONRERDN20OONODTAWN=2O

PART NO.

00-418474-000G 1
00-418118-00001
NS-018-01
00-418479-000G 1
PB-004-04

WS-004-33
NS-047-03

SC-112-90
NS:000:02
00-418123-000G1

00:418156:00001
00-418156-00002
00:418156:00003

00-418517:00001
00-418484-00001
00-418513-00001

SC-018-47
00-418480-00001

00-418510-00001
00-078752-00012

WS-004-33
SD-015-41

WS-004-33

NS:047:73
00-418481-00001
00-418511-00001

BASKETLIFT COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

Arm — Basket Assy. (InCls. Items 10 & 11) .o 1
BOIt — AQJUSTING ... e 1
JAM NUE 72220 HEX (SST) ettt ettt 1
Tube — Basketlift ................ 1
Plug Button 1'/2 (Single UNit) ..o 2
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .... .2
WaASNET ..o ...6

6

1

Jam Nut %/s-18 Hex (SST)
Bearing SUPPOIt ASSY. ...ccuiruieiiiieteitisie sttt ettt ettt et

PiN — RO ...
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ...
Mach. Screw 6-32 x */s Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) ......ccceovrvviincnincn. 1
Mach. Nut 6-32 HeX ......ccccviiiiiiiiiiiceee s 1
Clamp—Cable /P .......ccccovrvrunns 1
Cap Screw 10-24 X /2 HEX H. .o 8
BIOCK — Cam SWICR .....ciiiiiiie ettt b e bbb b e eas 1
MicroswitCh .......cooiiiiiiiiiie e
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1 Slotted Pan Hd. .
Mach. Nut 4-40 Hex ....
Plate —Motor .......cccoeiiiiiiiiee

Gear — Motor (115 V., 60 Hz.) ...... .
Gear — Motor (230 V., 50/60 HZ.) ....ccueeiiiiiiieeiiiteeeeeee et 1
Gear — Motor (208 V., 50/60 HZ.) ....ccueriiiiiiieeiieieeieee sttt 1
Shroud — MOTOF ... s
Base — Motor Mounting (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRS35/45) ...
Base — Motor Mounting (GRC65, GRD65, & GRS65) ..............
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....
Cap Screw 10-24 x 2 Hex Hd. ..o .
Switch — Relay SPDT 24 V. Coil (Electronic Ignition) ............ccocveieierineninieeeeeese e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x */s Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) ...cccoiiiriiiiiiieeeeeeseee e 3
Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/s Slotted Pan Hd. ........cooiiiiiiiii e 4
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type AB .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee 4
Wrap — Bottom (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRS35/45) .......ccccceveuennne
Wrap — Bottom (GRC65, GRD65, & GRSE5)...................
ClampP s P ..o
Mach. Screw 6-32 x */s Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) ...
Mach. Nut Hex 6-32 ........cccoiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeees .
(C T T80100 =T SRR SSUR TR UTPR 1
Crank — Arm Assy. (INClS. REMS 42 & 43) ......ooviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Set Screw '/+-20 x '/ Hdls., Cup Pt. (SST) ...
Lock Nut %/16-18 HEX ..covvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieine

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /> Phil. Pan Hd. .
Coupler ASSY. ..ccooueriirericieeree e .
LA =] 1T PRSP 1
LOCK NUE 371618 HEX ...ttt ettt

Wrap — Top (GRC35/45, GRD35/45, & GRS35/45) .
Wrap — Top (GRCB5, GRDB5, & GRSB5) .......ccuviueriieieieniesienieeieeee et

-23- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418478-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418487-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418159-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000f3?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418156-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418156-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418517-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416535-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418482-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418475-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418477-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-109-10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-009-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-037-80?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-009-02?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-037-80?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-109-10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-009-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-109-10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-009-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-055-02?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-73?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-73?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

<\/58 THRU 63
\

55-56-57

BURNER COMPONENTS AND TANK

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56471
1 00-409300-00008 RO — ClIEAN-OUL ....c.tiiiiieiieteeet sttt sttt b e bbbt ae e e e s et e s b st eneea
2 SC-062-07 Cap Screw %/+6-18 x '/ Hex Hd. .
3 00-410681-00001 BUIMET ...eiiiiiie ettt h et e b e st h e bt st e e sb e et
4 00-417714-00001 EXENSION — HANGET ...ttt
5 SD-037-23 Self-Tapping Screw %16-18 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type T
6 NS-013-14 NUE 37/16-18 HEX ..t
7 00-419548 Bracket — High Limit ..o e
8 SD-015-24 Self-Tapping Screw /s-20 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiieiieiieeeee e 2
9 NS-044-14 NUL V4720 HEX ..ocvveeeeeeeeeeee e ee e en s n e e s en s eneseeneseenenenens 2

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -24 -


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-409300-00005?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410681-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417714-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-23?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419548?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-015-24?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-14?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56471

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

37
38

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

52
53

55
56

*58
*59
*60
61
62
63

PART NO.

§D:036:80

00:419670:00002
00-418191-00001
00-421339-00001

00-417896-00002
PC-003-24
00:418452:00001

Q0418503
00-418558-00001

00-426505:00012
00-411631-00001

00-419871-00001
00:402558:00006
00-417522-00001

00-416942-000G5
00-418192-000G2
00-408196-000G2
00-416942-00G10
00-418192-000G5
00-418196-000G5

*For replacement tal

with the above listed appropriate tank:

SD-32-07 -
00:426508:00012
00:408569:00003
ER:047:35

ER-047:34
Appropriate Pilot As

URNER COMPONENTS AND TANK (Cont.)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x %s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe TT ...ccooiiiiiiininiieeeeseree e 2
Control — Limit with SEUFfING BOX ....cveiuiiiiiiiiiiiesineee et 1
NIPPIE = DIFAIN ..t b et b e b et e e sb e e 1
Drain Extension . 1
Valve —Ball ......ccociiiiiiie .1
Valve (Double Filter) (GRC & GRD Series) ........cccovevvrervnunnne 1
Switch Assy. (Drain Valve Interlock) (Current Construction) ...........cccceveverenieeneenenesenceene 1
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (Sea Level — 2000 Ft.) ........ccocee..e. ... AR
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (2000 — 3000 FL.) ....ccoviiiriiririnieeeee e AR
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (3000 — 5000 FL.) .....ccviriiriiriiririiieeeeses et AR
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (5000 — 7000 Ft.) ....
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (7000 — 8000 FL.) .....ccueriiriiriiririiieee et AR
Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (Sea Level — 3000 FL.) .......cocooiririiiiieeseneseeeeeesee e AR
Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (3000 — 5000 Ft.) ........... ... AR
Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (5000 — 8000 Ft.) ..... ... AR
Extension — Orifice ........cccociriiininiiiicncicne .. AR
PIPE PIUQG /8 (SST) utetiitiiteeie ettt ettt bttt e e et n e 1
Lock Nut /s-20 Flexloc ....... .2
Manifold — BUINEr (3 TUDE) .......ooiiiiiiiii e e s 1
Manifold — BUINEr (4 TUDE) .......ooiiiiii e e 1
Manifold — Burner (5 Tube) ... 1
Elbow — Pipe /2 x 90 Deg. .. 1
Pipe '/2x1'/2Lg. TBE ....... 1
Union —Pipe ......cccoeeiieinnne. .AR
Hanger — Manifold (3 Tube) .. 1
Hanger — Manifold (4 TUDE) .......c.oiii s 1
Hanger — Manifold (5 TUDE) .......c.oiiii s 1
Plate — Control Valve (W/Pilot P) ...... 1
Plate — Control Valve (W/O Pilot P) ... 1
Handle — Combo Valve .... 1
Cotter Pin /16 x 1"z ........... 1
Cap (Red) ..ccovvvereennene 1
Bracket — CONIO .......oiuiiiiiieee ettt et 1
Tube — Pilot Flex /2 O.D. x 10 In. (Previous Construction) ..........c.ceecereririeeneneneneseeeeeeens 1
Tube — Flex /> O.D. x 12 In. Lg. (Current Construction) ...... 1
CAbIE TI ..ttt 1
Pilot (Nat. Gas) (Previous Construction) ...... 1
Pilot (Nat. & Mixed) (Current Construction) .. 1
Pilot (L.P. Gas) ..eoveeeiiiesieniieieeeeie e 1
Pilot (Nat. Gas) (W/EIeCtronic IgNitioN) .........c.uieeiiiirieieseneee s 1
Pilot (L.P. Gas) (W/EIectronic IgNition) ...........cceoeeiiriiiiiiineeeeeese e 1
Thermopile (GRS — No Other Option) (GR — Millivolt Control) .. 1
Thermopile W/Manual Ignition (GRC & GRD SEIES) .......cceiiriiieiiieieniesie et 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x %/s Slotted Pan Hd. ..........ccoeoiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
Baffle ASSY. ..cccoiiiiiiii 1
Clamp ....cccueeee. 2
Clip—Capillary ... 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %s Hex Washer Hd., Type AB .......c.cccoiriiiniiiicicicnns 4
Tank Assy. (3 Tube) (SST) (GRC35, GRD35, & GRS35) (Previous Construction)... 1
Tank Assy. (4 Tube) (SST) (GRC45, GRD45, & GRS45) (Previous Construction)................... 1
Tank Assy. (5 Tube) (SST) (GRC65, GRD65, & GRS65) (Previous Construction)................... 1
Tank Assy. (3 Tube) (SST) (GRD35, GRC35) (Current Construction) ............cccoc.... 1
Tank Assy. (4 Tube) (SST) GRD45, GRC45) (Current Construction) ... .1
Tank Assy. (5 Tube) (SST) (GRD65, GRC65) (Current Construction) ..........cccccevevererenennennns 1
nks on fryers built before June 2002, the following parts must be ordered
Bracket — MOUNTING ......ooiiiii et e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .... 1
Tube —Pilot .................. =1
Fitting — Compression .. 1
Fitting — Tube /s ........... 1
FIEING — TUDE /4 1ttt 1

sy.

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419670-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-414212-00008?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426803-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426805-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00039?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00041?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00042?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00043?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00044?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00052?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00053?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00054?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410695-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418209-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418212-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418208-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418211-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418317-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417896-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-413433-00005?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418452-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426505-00012?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412212-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412212-00007?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412212-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419316-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419316-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410839-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410839-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-402558-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416942-00g10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427952-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426505-00012?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-405569-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-80?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-085-53?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-72?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-086-74?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-94?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-022-11?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418553?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-018-32?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-035-02?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-047-35?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-047-34?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 5

43-44

52

s\

N

///// 53
//
54-55-56
57-58

19-20-21

BURNER COMPONENTS AND GAS MANIFOLD
(GR SERIES) (NON-FILTER-READY UNITS)

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -26-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BURNER COMPONENTS AND GAS MANIFOLD

(GR SERIES) (NON-FILTER-READY UNITS)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56683
1 00-420621-000G3 Tank ASSY. (GR25) (SST) ...uurvueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e ee e eeesee e s e eee e ee e eees e s e enaee e 1
2 00-416942-000G9  Tank ASSY. (GR35) (SST) ..eutruirieieiirtiriieiteie ettt sttt sa et she bt e e e e b saeeaeea 1
3 00-418192-000G6 Tank ASSY. (GRA5) (SST) ..euiruirieiiierii ettt ettt sttt ettt sr et se e e e b b eieea 1
4 00-418196-000G6 Tank ASSY. (GRB5) (SST) ..euiruereeieiirtiriieieeie ettt sttt sb ettt sre bt se e e e b saeeae e 1
5 00-419620-000G4  Tank ASSY. (GRB5) (SST) ..eutiuiririiierieriieieeie ettt sttt sb et r et sreebe e e se e b b eae e 1
6 00-428035-00001 Bolt — Shoulder ................... ... AR
7 00-410681-00001 BUINEr...ccccciiiiiiiiiiicii e ... AR
8 00-427903-00001 Valve — Ball 1IN, (GR25/35/45/B5) ........ccuruiruiiieieiesiesiesie ettt 1
9 00-414212-00006 Valve — Ball 17/a IN. (GR85) .....ciiuiiiuieiieiieitieie ettt ettt ettt e eaeeeaeeeseeeaeaaseens 1
10 00-419548 Bracket — Thermostat Control (GR25) ..........oooiiiiiiiiiie et 1
11 00-419670-00002 Thermostat — Hi-Limit (W/StUFf BOX) .....cvioiiiiiriiiiiicie e 1
12 00-417714-00001 Hanger — Manifold EXTENSION .........ccoiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
13 SD-015-24 Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type TT (GR25) .......cccoeoiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieieee 6
14 SD-037-70 Self-Tapping Screw '/s»-20 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type TT (GR35/45/65/85) .......cccceveevurnuene 2
15 00-419613 Bracket — Control (GR35/45/65/85) .......ccuuauiiiiiieaie e eie ettt saeesteeeneesbeeseeennas 1
16 00-408659-00005 KNOD — THEIMOSTAL .....coiiiiiiiii ettt et e et e e be e e st e e emneeeseeesanneeanes 1
17 00-419999-00001 Thermostat (GR35/45/B5/85) .........ccuriiiiiieriiiieitisie ettt sttt et e et sne e 1
18 00-408659-00007 Knob — Thermostat (Celsius) ....
19 00-420635-00001 Bracket — Support (GR25) ........
20 00-420561-00001 Bracket — Support (GR35/45) ...
21 00-420562-00001 Bracket — Support (GR65/85) ...
22 NS-047-72 Lock Nut '/4-20 HEX ....ccvrueneenee.
23 00-420634-00001 Hanger — Manifold (GR25)
24 00-418208-00001 Hanger — Manifold (GR35)
25 00-418211-00001 Hanger — Manifold (GR45)
26 00-418317-00001 Hanger — Manifold (GRB5/85) .........ccueitiriiirieieieriesie ettt nes 1
27 NS-046-52 NUE oot eee e e e e ee e e ee e et eeeee e e e ee e e e e e ee e eeaee e een e s e e e en e eneen e
28 00-420630-00001 Manifold (GR25) ....
29 00-416999-00001 Manifold (GR35) ....
30 00-418212-00001 Manifold (GR45) ....
31 00-418318-00001 Manifold (GR65/85)
32 EP-085-53 Pipe Plug /s NPT ...
33 00-010901-00039 Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (Sea Level — 2000 FL.) ....ccoiiiiiiiiieiee e AR
34 00-010901-00041 Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (2000 — 3000 FL.) ....ccveriiririiiiieee s AR
35 00-010901-00042 Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (3000 — 5000 Ft.) .... .. AR
36 00-010901-00043 Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (5000 — 7000 Ft.) .... .. AR
37 00-010901-00044 Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (7000 — 8000 Ft.) ....... ... AR
38 00-010901-00052 Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (Sea Level — 3000 Ft.) ... AR
39 00-010901-00053 Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (3000 — 5000 Ft.) ........ .. AR
40 00-010901-00054 Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (5000 — 8000 FL.) .....cc.eriririiiiieriesierieeeeee e AR
41 00-410695-00001 EXtENSION — OFIfICE 1..eviiuieieiieie ittt ettt b e AR
42 00-410839-00004 TREIMOPIIE ...ttt et et e et e e b b e e e b e ne e 1
43 00-412212-00007  PilOt (NAL. GAS) «..v.rvecveeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e eeee e eee e ee e eeee e aee s e eee s ena e eese e s seseeesene e 1
44 00-412212-00002  PilOt (L.P. GAS) w..vocvoveeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e ee e eee e e e eeeseneen e e eeneeeeeeeearaees 1
45 00-427952-00001 Bracket — Pilot MOUNTING ......c..oiiiiiiiiiii e e e e 1
46 00-426505-00023  TUDE — PilOt (23 1N.) ovuvuireieeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e s ee e ena e e s 1
47 EP-086-74 Elbow 90 Deg. (GR25/45/B5/85) ......ccuviueeeeiiiieaieeieeieee ettt 1
48 EP-Q77-68 Elbow 2 X /2 X 90 DQ. (GR35) ....ccviruiriiiuiitiieste ettt 1
49 EP-035-94 PIPE /2 X 17/2 TBE ..ttt bbbt 1
50 EP-022-11 UNHON /2 ettt bbbt a e e bbbt naeea e e n et ne et 1
51 EP-035-94 PIPE /2 X 11/2 TBE ..ttt bttt n et 1
52 EP-Q77-68 EIDOW /2 X /2 X 90 DIBJ. .. .vtueeueenteiteett ettt bbb bkttt 1
53 FP-035-95 PIPE /2 X 2 TBE ...ttt ettt e et 1
54 00-410841-00022 Valve — Combination (Nat. GaS) .......c.ceouiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st e e e ee et e eseesneeeaeaaseans 1
55 00-410841-00023 Valve — Combination (L.P. GasS) .....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt saee e ne 1
56 00-412593-00001 Tube — Vent
57 00-427882-000G1 Tube — Gas Inlet (GR25/35/45/B5) ........cccuueriiieieiiesie sttt 1
58 00-427882-000G2 Tube — Gas INIEt (GRBB) .......cciiuiriiiiirieieie sttt e e sr et 1
59 EP-013-17 Fitting — EIDOW 90 DEQ. (SIrEEL) ....c.ueiiieiieiieie ettt see e 1
-27 - F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420621-000g3?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418192-000g6?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418196-000g6?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-428035-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410681-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427903-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419670-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417714-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00005?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00007?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420561-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420562-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418208-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418211-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418317-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418212-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00039?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00041?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00042?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00043?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00044?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00052?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00053?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00054?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410695-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410839-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412212-00007?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412212-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427952-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426505-00023?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00022?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00023?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412593-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427882-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427882-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419548?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-015-24?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-70?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419613?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-72?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-046-52?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-085-53?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-086-74?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-077-68?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-94?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-022-11?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-94?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-077-68?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-013-17?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 4

35
34 36

BURNER COMPONENTS AND GAS MANIFOLD
(GR SERIES) (FILTER-READY UNITS)

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -28-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56702

©CoO~NOOUA~WN =

QOO arDEEDEDADMDADDDADOWOWWWWWWWWNRNDMNDMNDMNDMNDNDNDMNDND =2 = 2 o4
GRPON—2L00ONODAOPRON—L00O0ONODAOPRLRONL00ONODOPRWON 20 O0CONOOOORWN-—=O

BURNER COMPONENTS AND GAS MANIFOLD

PART NO.

00:416042:00G10
00-418192-000G5
00-418196-000G5
00-419620-000G3
00-428035

FP-080-43
FP-035-93

(GR SERIES) (FILTER-READY UNITS)

NAME OF PART AMT.

TaNK ASSY. (GR35) ...ttt ettt ettt 1
TaNK ASSY. (GRAB) ...ttt ettt 1
TaNK ASSY. (GRB5) ...ttt ettt a e et e et e e b e e be e be et e e bt e neeenbeenbeenteeneeeneeeneean 1
TaNK ASSY. (GRBB5) ...ttt ettt ettt eae et e e be e beebeebe e beebeeneeenbeenbeanteenneeneaeneaan 1
Bolt — Shoulder .. ... AR
Burner........cccoeeee ... AR
EXIENSION — HANGET ... 1
Self-Tapping Screw /4-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ...ccoiiiiirininiiieecee e AR
Drain EXtenSion (GRB5/45/B5) .......ccueiuiiiiiiiiiiieieeeest ettt 1
Drain Extension (GR85) ............... 1
Valve — Ball 1 In. (GR35/45/65).... 1
Valve — Ball 1'/4 In.(GR35) .. 1
Pipe —Plug /s ..coeoveveirieine 1
Lock NUt /4720 ...oveeiiiiiiceieeeeee e .2
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (Sea Level — 2000 FL.) .....ccooooiiiiiiieieeereeeeee e A
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (2000 — 3000 FL.) .....cceoririiriririiieee e AR
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (3000 — 5000 Ft.) .... ... AR
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (5000 — 7000 Ft.) .... ... AR
Orifice — Spud (Nat. Gas) (7000 — 8000 Ft.) .......... ... AR
Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (Sea Level — 3000 FL.) ..o AR
Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (3000 — 5000 F1.) .....ccerriiirririeriirieeiieieesee e AR
Orifice — Spud (L.P. Gas) (5000 — 8000 Ft.) . ... AR
EXIENSION — OFfiCE ...ttt AR
Manifold — BUNET (GRB5) ......eoiiriiriiiiiiiee ettt ettt 1
Manifold — Burner (GR45) ......... 1
Manifold — Burner (GR65/85) .... 1
Elbow — Pipe /2 x 90 Deg. ......... 1
Pipe '/2x1'/2Lg. TBE ....... 1
Union—Pipe ........c....... 1
PIPE /2 X 11/2 0. TBE ..ottt 1
KNOD — TherMOSTAL .......ooiii e e AR
Mach Screw 6-32 x %s Pan Hd. ... ... AR
Thermostat .........ccoooeviiiiiiieiiens ... AR
Plate — Control Valve ....... 1
Handle — Combo Valve .... 1
COEr PN /16 v 1
Cover — Combo Valve Handle (Red) (35/45/65) .........ccurireririenieniisieaienieeieeieiesee e 1
Bracket — CONIO .......oiuiiiiiieee ettt et 1
Elbow — Pipe /2 x 90 Deg 1
Pipe /2x2Lg. TBE .......... 1
Tube —Vent ... 1
Valve — Combination (Nat. Gas)... 1
Valve — Combination (L.P. Gas) ... 1
PIPE 2 X 15 Lg. TBE ...ttt ettt 1
PIPE /2 X 1972 L. TBE ...ttt ettt 1
Tube —Pilot (121In.) .........
Bracket — Pilot MOUNTING .......ooiiiii e 1
Mach Screw 8-32 X 3/s Pan Ha. ......oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
Pilot (Nat. Gas) .....cccoeerveverernenn. 1
Pilot (L.P. Gas) ... 1
Thermopile ......... 1
Hanger — Manifold (GR35) .... w1
Hanger — Manifold (GR45) ........ 1
Hanger — Manifold (GRB5/85) .........cocuiiuiiiriiieiei ettt 1
EIDOW — Pip€ /2 X 90 DIBJ. .ttt ettt 1

-29- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416942-00g10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410681-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417714-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-421860-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-421334-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427903-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00039?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00041?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00042?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00043?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00044?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00052?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00053?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-010901-00054?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410695-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418209-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418212-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408659-00005?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419999-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417896-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-413433-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418452-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418207-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412593-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00022?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00023?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-426505-00012?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-427952-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412212-00007?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412212-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410839-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418208-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418211-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418317-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-037-70?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-085-53?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-72?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-086-74?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-94?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-022-11?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-94?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-109-10?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-077-68?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-018-32?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-086-74?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-56476

25 THRU 31

10-11

GAS INLET MANIFOLD

-30-

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS INLET MANIFOLD

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56476

1 00-418538-000G1 Bracket — Gas Inlet MOUNIING ASSY. ...c.eciiriiiiiiiriieiiee ettt 1
2 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .....cccooeiiiinininiicee e 1
3 EP-012-39 Connector — Female 53 TBG X /2 FPT (Brass) ...cccceouieiiaiieiieiiesieeiee et eee e 1
4 00-418561-00001 TUDE = GBS c..verrveeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e eeeee e ee e eee e eee e ee s ee e en e eene e ees et ee e eeenene s 1
5 FP-012-07 Elbow — Male 55 TBG X /2 MPT (BraSS) .....cceeeeieiiiiisieniieieieei ettt 2
6 00-418128 Bracket — COMDO VAIVE .........ooiiiiiii ettt et eeneeeaeeene e 1
7 00-418559 Tube — Gas Combo/Solen0id VAIVE .........ccooiiiiiiiiieie e 1
8 FP-012-07 Elbow — Male 55 TBG X /2 MPT (BraSS) .....cceeeeieiiiiinieniisieeieeieeesie et 1
9 EP-086-20 Elbow — 90 Deg. Female 55 TBG X /2 FPT (Brass) .....ccceeieeiieiiiieeiieieeiee e 1
10 NS-044-14 NUE 7/4-20 HEX KEP'S ...ttt s s ee e es s se s snesnees 2
11 WS-004-33 LA =] 1T PP RRURR 2
12 00-418129 Bracket — Solenoid ASSY. (3 TUDE) ....c..iiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
13 00-418130 Bracket — Solenoid ASSY. (4 TUDE) .......iiiiiiiaiiee ettt 1
14 00-418129 Bracket — Solenoid ASSY. (5 TUDE) ....c.iiuiiiiiiieee e 1
15 FP-067-04 Nipple — Pipe /2 x 1.875 (Use With REM 12) ......ccoiiiiiiiesiieeeeeee e 1
16 FP-079-25 Nipple — Pipe /2 x 3.250 (Use With REM 13) ......ooiiiiiiiiieseieeeeeee e 1
17 FP-087-08 Nipple — Pipe /2 x 7.375 (Use With REM 14) ......coiiiiiiiisieeceeee e 1
18 00-408604-00003 Valve — Gas SHhULOFf ..ot 1
19 EP-022-11 UNION = PIPE /2 ettt b ettt r et ne e 1
20 EP-035-91 NIPPIE = PIPE™/2 X 1.125 ..ttt 1
21 EP-077-68 EIDOW — /2 X 90 D&Y, c..veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e eeee e ee s en s s e e een e eneeees e 1
22 EP-035-94 NIPPIE — PiIPE /8 X 1.500 ...ttt ettt ettt et et e et e et e e st e eseeeaeeebeeeseesaeeaseeeneesneeaseenes 1
23 00-412593-00001 TUDE = VBN ...ooveoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eea e eee e ee e eee e eeeseee e e een e eenene e 1
24 00-418059-00001 Sleeve Vs IN. HEX HA. ..ottt 1
*25 00-412080-00001 Bracket — AdAPIEr ..o e 1
26 00-410841-00022 Valve — Combination (Nat. Gas) (Use W/Manual Ignition) (GRS & GR Series) ...........cccceeueenen. 1
27 00-410841-00023 Valve — Combination (L.P. Gas) (Use W/Manual Ignition) (GRS & GR Series) ........cccccceeueenen. 1
28 00-410841-00028 Valve — Combination (Nat. Gas) (Use W/Electronic Ignition) ............ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiniieiceieeee 1
29 00-410841-00029 Valve — Combination (L.P. Gas) (Use W/Electronic Ignition) ............cccooieiiiiiiiiiinicceeeee 1
30 00-410841-00030 Valve — Combination (Nat. Gas) (Use W/Manual Ignition & Fat Melt Cycle) .........ccccceeieeinnen. 1
31 00-410841-00031 Valve — Combination (L.P. Gas) (Use W/Manual Ignition & Fat Melt Cycle) ........ccccccceeeeinnen. 1
32 00-412080-00001 Adapter — Knob (Use Existing Screw Provided With KNob) ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 1

* See PIPS Service Obligation Report 10/20/00.

-31- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418538-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418561-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-408604-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412593-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418059-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412080-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00022?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00023?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00028?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00029?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00030?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410841-00031?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-412080-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-012-39?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418559?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-086-20?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-14?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-022-11?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-91?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-077-68?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-94?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

29-30-31
22-23 24 THRU 28

0 L
HOCSE

©
(D

39 THRU 42 \\

32 THRU 35

w
[}
w
J
w
[e2)

0 @
\

3

DRAIN COMPONENTS

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -32-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56804

O©CoOoO~NOOULA~WN =

A AR D OWWWWWWWWWMNMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDNDMNDND = = = =,
WN 200N PRARWON—L0O0ONODTOPRWOUN-2L00ONOORAWN-=2O

PART NO.

00:414212:00008
00-414212-00006
FP-028-21

00:420555:00001

Q0-4200553-00002
00-419886-000G 1
00-419886-000G3
00-419886-000G7
00-420729-000G 1
00-420729-000G2

00-419890-000G2
00-419890-000G4

00-419886-000G2
00-419886-000G4
00-419886-000G8
00-420729-000G3
00-420729-000G4

00-420732-000G5

00-420732:000G1
00-420730-000G3
00-420730-000G 1
00-420732-000G4
00-420732-000G6
00-420732-000G5
00-420732-000G3
FP-028-21

DRAIN COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART AMT.
Valve Assy. (GRS35/45/65, GRD35/45/65, & GRC35/45/65) ........cccveeuenuiriiiiirieieeeniesienneeieeeens 1
ValVE ASSY. (GRBB5) ...ueiuiiiiitiiiiciiei ettt ettt bttt 1
Plug — Pipe 1 Sq. Hd. .... .. AR
Flange —Pipe ...... ... AR
Gasket — Silicone .......ccccceeeeeenne ... AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (LH) (3 Tube) .... .. AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (LH) (4 TUDE) ..ot AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (LH) (3 & 4 Tube W/DUMP) ...ttt AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (LH) (5 Tube)
Elbow — Filter Fill (LH) (5 TUDE W/DUMP) .....ccuviiiiiieiieeieeieee ettt AR
HOSE CIAMP ..ttt ettt e ettt a et et bbbt eaes AR
Hose — Connecting ... AR
Shield — Sleeve....... .. AR
Flange —Pipe ...... ... AR
Gasket — Silicone .......c.c......... ... AR
Center Drain Assy. (3 Tube) ..... ... AR
Center Drain ASSY. (4 TUDE) ..ottt AR
Center Drain Assy. (3 & 4 TUDE W/DUMP) ..cueiuiiiiiiiiniiiiisieeieeeeee et AR
Center Drain Assy. (5 Tube) ........ccceeene ... AR
Center Drain Assy. (5 Tube W/Dump) ... ... AR
Hose Clamp ......cccevviviiiniiieccseneiee ... AR
Hose — Connecting ... AR
Shield — Sleeve ........ccccevvvrernnen. ... AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (RH) (3 TUDE) ..o AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (RH) (4 TUDE) ..o AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (RH) (3 & 4 Tube W/Dump) .. AR
Elbow — Filter Fill (RH) (5 Tub€) ......ccevvvereenne
Elbow — Filter Fill (RH) (5 Tube W/Dump) ..
Flange —Pipe ......cccociiiiiiniiice
Gasket — Silicone ..
PIDE 1772 X 800 .ttt
End Drain ASSY. (3 TUDE) ....oouiiiiiiii e
End Drain Assy. (3 Tube W/Dump) ..
End Drain Assy. (4 Tube) .................
End Drain Assy. (RH) (5 Tube) .....
Pipe — Center Drain (3 Tube) ....
Pipe — Center Drain (4 Tube) ....
Pipe — Center Drain (5 TUDE) ......couiiiiiieiieiieie et
End Drain ASSY. (3 TUDE) ....oouiiiiiie e s

End Drain Assy. (3 Tube W/Dump) ..
ENd Drain ASSY. (4 TUDE) ....oouiiiiiiie e s
End Drain Assy. (LH) (5 TUDE) ..o e
Plug — Pipe 1 Sq. HO. ettt AR

-33- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-414212-00008?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420555-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420553-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419886-000g3?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416174-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419351-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416266-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420726-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420553-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419890-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420728-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420728-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416174-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419351-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416266-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420726-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420553-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420732-000g4?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420732-000g6?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420732-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420730-000g2?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420732-000g4?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-420732-000g6?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-059-52?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

OIL RETURN AND ACCESSORIES

F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002) -34-



GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56699

©CoO~NOOULA~WN =

Oy
abhwN =20

PART NO.

00-417892-00001
00-418359-00001

00-410682-00009
00:410682:00008
00-410682-00007
00-414848-000G6
00-414848-000G2
00-418360-000G 1
00-418360-000G3
00:416936:00002
00-418346:00001

OIL RETURN AND ACCESSORIES

NAME OF PART AMT.
EIDOW — /2 NPTF Mal@ SWIVEL ......coiuiiiiiiiiiiiieees et 1
PIPE /2 X 1778 TBE ..ttt bbbttt bbb 1

Valve — Check (Ball CONE) ......oiuiiiiiiie ittt ettt et et eeneesnee e 1
Adapter (PIpe 10 FIAre) ........ociiii e 1
Oil Return LiNe (GRB5/A5/B5) .......ueiueiiiieie ettt ettt st ee e et e sseeeneeeneaaneans 1

Ol RetUrn LiNE (GRB5) .....eitiiiiiiiieeete sttt bttt n et sne e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT .....ccciririnininirieieeenesesesieeene 2
ClAMP = CADIE ...ttt 2
U-BOIE /4720 ittt ettt h et h bt b e e h b e b e bRt b e bt e e n e ebe e e reete e eneas 1
Bracket — Oil RetUrN (GRB5/45) ........oiiiiiiieeie ettt ee e sbe et sneesbeeseeeneas 1
Bracket — Oil RetUrN (GRB5/85) ........couiiiiaiiieii ettt sbeesteesneesbeeeneeneas 1
QUICK DISCONNECE ASSY. ....viviiiitieiieitete sttt ettt ettt eb bttt e bt eabenaeeneeas 1
NUL 420 HEX KEPS ...ttt et e b e bt e bt e ebeeeneesbeesseenns 2
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT .....ccoeriirininininieeeseesese e 4
NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ...t 4
Hose — Flex 3/a X 4 Ft. (Gas) (ACCESSOIY) ..eeiuiiiiiiieiiieiiieitieaieeeteesieesseesseesteesseesseesseeseesbeeaseeneas 1
Hose — Flex 3/a X 5 Ft. (Gas) (ACCESSOIY) ..coiuiiiieiuiaiiieitieitieaieeeteesieesteeateesseesseesbeesseeseesbeeaseeneas 1
Disconnect — QUICk (%/4) (GaS) (ACCESSOIY) ...ccuiruiruiruriierierrertiaieeieeeesre et ee et eae s 1
Disconnect — Quick (17/4) (Gas) (ACCESSOIY) ....eeiuieiiieiieiiiianiieaieeaieesieeeteesteesteesreesseeseesreeaseeneas 1
Hose — Flex 1'/a X 5 Ft. (Gas) (ACCESSOIY) .uuiiuieiuieiiieiieieeieenie et ettt et esbeessee s e sneesseees 1
Hose — Flex 17/a X 4 Ft. (Gas) (ACCESSOIY) ....uiueruiiiiriiierteriesiieieee ettt 1
Vat Cover AsSY. (GR25) (ACCESSOIY) ...uuiuiriiieieiriirieaieeieeieeieeeesee st sse st sse e steane e aneeas

Vat Cover Assy. (GR35/45) (Accessory)
Vat Cover Assy. (GR65/85) (Accessory)
Vat Cover AsSY. (GR85) (ACCESSOIY) ....ucuuriiieieeiirierterieeiesieeseste et sse st see e steane e eneeas
Handle (Vat Cover Assy.) (ACCESSOIY) .....cccevvvruerennne
Cord — Electrical 120 V. (GR35/45/65) (Accessory)

-35- F-30782 Rev. C (December 2002)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419251-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418786-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419211-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418966-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-078752-00003?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418791-000g1?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410682-00004?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410682-00005?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410682-00006?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-410682-00008?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416936-00002?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-418346-00001?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-91?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-521820?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-046-52?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-032-07?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-09?pt-manual=1GRD65_spm.pdf

GR SERIES GAS FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 30782 Rev. C DECEMBER 2002 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



